
Hazrat Nizamuddin - Trivandrum Inaugural SF Special/02656x - SF - SR 
ST/Surat to PNVL/Panvel Junction 

4h 55m - 279 km - 3 halts - Departs Sun 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 NZM Hazrat Nizamuddin 10:05 0 1 0 64 207 NR
2 MTJ Mathura Junction 12:10 12:15 5m 0 1 134 74 177 NCR
3 BTE Bharatpur Junction 12:42 12:44 2m 0 1 167 86 174 WCR
4 SWM Sawai Madhopur Junction 14:51 14:53 2m 0 1 350 79 WCR
5 KOTA Kota Junction 16:15 16:25 10m 0 1 458 68 253 WCR
6 RTM Ratlam Junction 20:20 20:30 10m 0 1 725 58 494 WR
7 BRC Vadodara Junction 01:00 01:20 20m 0 2 986 85 36 WR
8 BH Bharuch Junction 02:10 02:12 2m 0 2 1056 67 WR
9 ST Surat 03:05 03:10 5m 2 2 1115 77 59 WR
10 VAPI Vapi 04:24 04:26 2m 0 2 1210 69 27 WR
11 DRD Dahanu Road 05:08 05:10 2m 0 2 1259 48 12 WR
12 BSR Vasai Road 06:40 06:45 5m 0 2 1331 47 7 WR
13 PNVL Panvel Junction 08:05 08:10 5m 0 2 1394 43 12 CR
14 RN Ratnagiri 14:35 14:40 5m 0 2 1673 51 125 KR
15 KRMI Karmali 18:46 18:48 2m 0 2 1880 37 7 KR
16 MAO Madgaon Junction 19:35 19:45 10m 0 2 1909 51 9 KR
17 KAWR Karwar 20:56 20:58 2m 0 2 1969 71 11 KR
18 UD Udupi 23:38 23:40 2m 0 2 2160 37 16 KR
19 MAJN Mangaluru Junction

(Mangalore)
01:20 01:30 10m 0 3 2222 73 8 SR

20 CAN Kannur (Cannanore) 03:20 03:25 5m 0 3 2355 59 12 SR
21 CLT Kozhikode Main (Calicut) 04:55 05:00 5m 0 3 2444 49 4 SR
22 SRR Shoranur Junction 06:45 06:55 10m 0 3 2530 62 29 SR
23 TCR Thrissur (Trichur) 07:27 07:30 3m 0 3 2564 39 3 SR
24 ERS Ernakulam Junction

(South)
09:25 09:30 5m 0 3 2638 51 1 SR

25 ALLP Alappuzha (Alleppey) 10:37 10:40 3m 0 3 2695 47 3 SR
26 KYJ Kayamkulam Junction 11:35 11:37 2m 0 3 2738 42 9 SR
27 QLN Kollam Junction (Quilon) 12:35 12:40 5m 0 3 2779 48 11 SR
28 TVC Thiruvananthapuram

Central (Trivandrum)
14:00 0 3 2844 - 7 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 08 2024 (00:27)

May 08 2024 (00:27)

1

1


